ReachTEL

FINAL RESULTS

28" September 2016

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 825 residents across the South Australia electorate of Flinders during
the evening of 27" September 2016.

Question 1:
If a state election were held today which of the following would receive your first preference vote?

Liberal 57.9% 48.9% | 67.2% | 35.3% | 59.3% | 61.3% | 75.4%

Labor 14.9% 22.7% 6.9% 23.5% | 10.0% | 14.1% | 13.2%

The Greens 5.0% 8.7% 1.2% 12.6% 2.7% 2.8% 2.6%
Nick Xenophon Team 16.1% 13.3% | 189% | 28.6% | 17.3% | 12.0% 7.0%
Other / Independent 2.7% 2.3% 3.1% 0.0% 6.0% 3.5% 0.0%
Undecided 3.4% 4.2% 2.7% 0.0% 4.7% 6.3% 1.8%

Question 1a:

If a state election were held today which of the following would receive your first preference vote?

Total ‘

Liberal 44.4%

Labor 5.6%

The Greens 0.0%
Nick Xenophon Team 22.2%
Other / Independent 27.8%

Note: Only respondent who selected ‘Undecided’ in Question 1 were asked Question 1a
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Question 1b:
Which of the following parties would you preference highest?

Total

Liberal 38.1%
Labor 61.9%

Note: Only respondent who selected ‘Greens’ ‘NXT’ or ‘Other’ in Question 1 were asked Question 1b

Question 1c:
Which of the following parties would you preference highest?

Liberal 13.1%
Nick Xenophon Team 86.9%

Note: Only respondent who selected ’Labor’, ‘Greens’ or ‘Other’ in Question 1 were asked Question 1c
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Question 2:

South Australia has 7% unemployment and 14% youth unemployment. Thinking about the electorate
of Flinders in the state's northwest, which industry do you think offers the best prospect for jobs?

Total Female Male 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 65+

Farming including wine growing 29.2% 22.3% 36.2% | 37.0% | 25.3% | 25.9% | 29.2%
Fishing and fish farming 21.6% 25.0% | 18.1% | 17.6% | 20.7% | 20.3% | 28.3%
Mining 14.5% 14.8% | 14.2% | 0.0% | 21.3% | 16.8% | 17.7%

The oil industry 10.9% 8.7% 13.1% | 21.8% | 53% | 9.8% | 88%

Tourism and hospitality 23.9% 29.2% | 18.5% | 23.5% | 27.3% | 27.3% | 15.9%

Total Labor  Liberal Greens NXT (0]1] ‘ Und

Farming including wine growing 29.2% 11.1%
Fishing and fish farming 21.6% 17.4% | 24.7% | 63.0% | 16.7% | 14.3% | 38.9%
Mining 14.5% 18.4% | 10.4% 0.0% 6.0% 7.1% 27.8%

The oil industry 10.9% 10.9% 9.1% 0.0% | 20.2% 0.0% 5.6%
Tourism and hospitality 23.9% 14.1% | 42.9% | 33.3% | 36.9% | 50.0% | 16.7%
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Question 3:

In your area, which of those industries would you prefer your local government to put its weight

behind?
Total Female  Male  18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 | 65+
Farming including wine growing 36.4% 46.2% | 30.2%
Fishing and fish farming 23.0% 17.3% | 28.7% | 10.9% | 24.2% | 27.3% | 28.3%
Mining 13.3% 11.7% | 14.9% | 10.9% | 19.5% | 11.2% | 10.6%
The oil industry 7.4% 7.1% 7.7% | 10.9% | 5.4% | 9.1% | 3.5%
Tourism and hospitality 19.9% 28.6% | 11.1% | 21.0% | 20.8% | 21.7% | 15.9%
Total Labor  Liberal Greens NXT (0]1] ‘ Und
Farming including wine growing 36.4%
Fishing and fish farming 23.0% 19.7% | 21.8% | 11.1% | 33.3% | 35.7% | 38.9%
Mining 13.3% 14.5% 5.1% 0.0% | 21.4% 0.0% | 22.2%
The oil industry 7.4% 8.6% 14.1% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Tourism and hospitality 19.9% 14.1% | 28.2% | 852% | 16.7% | 14.3% 5.6%
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Question 4:

BP is planning to bring an oil drill into the Great Australian Bight Marine National Park south of
Ceduna.

Do you support or oppose oil drilling in the Great Australian Bight?

Total Female Male 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 65+

Support 26.8% 24.9% | 28.7% | 16.0% | 30.5% | 32.6% | 25.7%

Oppose 52.3% 61.1% | 43.3% | 46.2% | 53.0% | 54.2% | 55.8%

Undecided 20.9% 14.0% | 28.0% | 37.8% | 16.6% | 13.2% | 18.6%
Total Labor  Liberal Greens NXT (0]4] Und

Support 26.8% 34.9% | 29.1% | 0.0% 7.1% | 14.3% | 22.2%
Oppose 52.3% 42.8% | 55.7% | 100.0% | 67.1% | 71.4% | 44.4%
Undecided 20.9% 22.4% | 15.2% | 0.0% 25.9% | 14.3% | 33.3%
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Question 5:

Are you confident that in the event of an oil spill in the bite that BP could contain the spill before it
reached the shoreline?

Total Female Male 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65

20.2% | 22.7% | 17.6% | 22.0% | 15.2% | 21.0% | 23.2% |

No 58.5% 62.9% | 54.0% | 41.5% | 68.2% | 61.5% | 59.8%

Undecided 21.3% 14.4% | 28.4% | 36.4% | 16.6% | 17.5% | 17.0%
Total Labor  Liberal Greens NXT (0]4] Und

Yes 20.2% 26.3% | 21.8% | 0.0% 6.0% 7.1% | 16.7%

No 58.5% 49.7% | 65.4% | 100.0% | 65.5% | 78.6% | 66.7%

Undecided 21.3% 24.0% | 12.8% | 0.0% 28.6% | 14.3% | 16.7%
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